



GIG
NHS

Iechyd Cyhoeddus
Cymru
Public Health
Wales

Freedom of Information request to Public Health Wales

Date request received	08 September 2016
Date information is due to be sent	29th September 2016

Information requested:

I would be grateful for some information about the points below.

1. In budget year 2014/2015 how much did your organisation spend on: a) tea, b) coffee, c) sugar, d) fruit juice, e) chocolate/cocoa products, f) clothing, g) bananas, h) wine? In that same year how much did your organisation spend on Fairtrade certified versions of the above products?
2. In the same year, how much did your organisation spend on fish and fish products? How much of this spend was on products certified by the Marine Stewardship Council (MSC)?
3. How much in budget year 2014/2015 did your organisation spend on wood and timber products? In this year, how much of this spend was on wood and timber products with Forest Stewardship Council (FSC) certification?

Information provided for the answer

I can now confirm that Public Health Wales does not hold any of the information you have requested.

Have you asked the Health Boards in Wales, who host our hospitals and therefore have catering managers etc?

These can all be contacted at the Health in Wales website linked to here. It also details

the all Wales services, for example, the shared services partnership.

<http://www.wales.nhs.uk/ourservices/directory>

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of the decision, you should write to the Corporate Complaints Manager, Public Health Wales NHS Trust, 14 Cathedral Road Cardiff, CF11 9LJ

If you are not content with the outcome of your complaint or review, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Generally, the ICO cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by the Trust. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner for Wales

2nd Floor
Churchill House
Churchill Way
Cardiff
CF10 2HH

Telephone: 029 2067 8400

Email: wales@ico.org.uk
